
 9:00 9:05 
 9:20 9:25 
 9:40 9:45 
 10:00 10:05 
 10:20 10:25 
 10:40 10:45 
 11:00 11:05 
 11:20 11:25 
 11:40 11:45 

 12:00 12:05 
 12:20 12:25 
 12:40 12:45 
 1:00 1:05 
 1:20 1:25 
 1:40 1:45 
 2:00 2:05 
 2:20 2:25 
 2:40 2:45 
 3:00 3:05 
 3:20 3:25 
 3:40 3:45 
 4:00 4:05 
 4:20 4:25 
 4:40 4:45 
 5:00 5:05 
 5:20 5:25 
 5:40 5:45 
 6:00 6:05 
 6:20 6:25 
 6:40 6:45 
 7:00 7:05 
 7:20 7:25 
 7:40 7:45 
 8:00 8:05 
 8:20 8:25 
 8:40 8:45 
 9:00 9:05 
 9:20 9:25 
 9:40 9:45 
 10:00 10:05 
 10:20 10:25 
 10:40 10:45 

9:02 
9:22 
9:42 

10:02 
10:22 
10:42
11:02
11:22 
11:42 

12:02 
12:22 
12:42 
1:02 
1:22 
1:42 
2:02 
2:22 
2:42 
3:02 
3:22 
3:42 
4:02 
4:22 
4:42
5:02 
5:22 
5:42 
6:02 
6:22 
6:42 
7:02 
7:22 
7:42 
8:02 
8:22 
8:42 
9:02 
9:22 
9:42 

10:02 
10:22 
10:42 

9:06
9:26 
9:46 

10:06 
10:26 
10:46 
11:06 
11:26 
11:46 

12:06 
12:26 
12:46 
1:06 
1:26 
1:46 
2:06 
2:26 
2:46 
3:06 
3:26 
3:46 
4:06 
4:26 
4:46 
5:06 
5:26 
5:46 
6:06 
6:26 
6:46 
7:06 
7:26 
7:46 
8:06 
8:26 
8:46 
9:06 
9:26 
9:46 

10:06 
10:26 
10:46 

Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only

Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only
Drop off Only

7th
 St

re
et @

Am
tra

k S
ta

tio
n

Hote
l C

olo
ra

do

W
est Oliv

e St
re

et

& 6th
 St

re
et

M
ap

le St
re

et

& 6th
 St

re
et

8th
 St

re
et

& C
ooper S

tre
et

SCHEDULE

For North South Connector information, call (970) 925-8484
Valid through March 2017. Schedules and times are subject to change.

A.M.

P.M.

This FREE service is being 
provided for our community 
during the construction of the 
Pedestrian Bridge through a 
partnership between The City 
of Glenwood Springs and RFTA.    

RIDE FREE

UPDATED
SCHEDULE



ROUTE

For North South Connector information, call 970-925-8484
Valid through March 2017. Schedules and times are subject to change.

           ALL BUSES ARE EQUIPPED FOR WHEELCHAIRS

The North South Connector provides paratransit services for
persons with disabilities within Glenwood Springs. For more
information, call RFTA at 384-4955. Schedule information is
available in large print and audio tape. TTY (test Telephone)

users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-659-3656.

Para información de horarios o preguntas en Español 
favor de llamar al (970) 384-4950.   

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with
Disabilities Act of 1990 and Civil Rights Act of 1964,

North South Connector does not discriminate on the basis
of race, color, national origin, disability or gender.

Glenwood Springs
Chamber & Tourist Info

7th

8th

6th

9th

Co
op

er
 S

t.

Pi
ne

 S
t.

M
ap

le
 S

t.

B
la

ke
 A

ve
.

O
liv

e 
 S

t.

10th

11th

Amtrak

I-70

Hot Springs Pool
& Vapor Caves

Hotel Colorado

Courthouse
City Hall

Ramada Inn
Starlight Lodge

RIDE THE
NORTH SOUTH
CONNECTOR
FOR FREE!

UPDATED
ROUTE

This FREE service is being 
provided for our community 
during the construction of the 
Pedestrian Bridge through a 
partnership between The City 
of Glenwood Springs and RFTA.    


