

RIDE FREE

This FREE service is being provided for our community during the construction of the Pedestrian Bridge through a partnership between The City of Glenwood Springs and RFTA.

SCHEDULE



1th privet cation	Nago Street	HONDEL COORDE	Oine steet	oth construct
Teet Statie	Street	, chor	Street	reet stit
the tat	No chi	N ^{el} x	diver St.	an coo
PL	<i>4</i> . 6°	r'Nes		\$*°C
A.M.				
9:00	9:02	9:05	9:06	Drop off Only
9:20	9:22	9:25	9:26	Drop off Only
9:40	9:42	9:45	9:46	Drop off Only
10:00	10:02	10:05	10:06	Drop off Only
10:20	10:22	10:25	10:26	Drop off Only
10:40	10:42	10:45	10:46	Drop off Only
11:00	11:02	11:05	11:06	Drop off Only
11:20	11:22	11:25	11:26	Drop off Only
11:40	11:42	11:45	11:46	Drop off Only
				brop on only
P.M.				
12:00	12:02	12:05	12:06	Drop off Only
12:20	12:22	12:25	12:26	Drop off Only
12:40	12:42	12:45	12:46	Drop off Only
1:00	1:02	1:05	1:06	Drop off Only
1:20	1:22	1:25	1:26	Drop off Only
1:40	1:42	1:45	1:46	Drop off Only
2:00	2:02	2:05	2:06	Drop off Only
2:20	2:22	2:25	2:26	Drop off Only
2:40	2:42	2:45	2:46	Drop off Only
3:00	3:02	3:05	3:06	Drop off Only
3:20	3:22	3:25	3:26	Drop off Only
3:40	3:42	3:45	3:46	Drop off Only
4:00	4:02	4:05	4:06	Drop off Only
4:20	4:22	4:25	4:26	Drop off Only
4:40	4:42	4:45	4:46	Drop off Only
5:00	5:02	5:05	5:06	Drop off Only
5:20	5:22	5:25	5:26	Drop off Only
5:40	5:42	5:45	5:46	Drop off Only
6:00	6:02	6:05	6:06	Drop off Only
6:20	6:22	6:25	6:26	Drop off Only
6:40	6:42	6:45	6:46	Drop off Only
7:00	7:02	7:05	7:06	Drop off Only
7:20	7:22	7:25	7:26	Drop off Only
7:40	7:42	7:45	7:46	Drop off Only
8:00	8:02	8:05	8:06	Drop off Only
8:20	8:22	8:25	8:26	Drop off Only
8:40	8:42	8:45	8:46	Drop off Only
9:00	9:02	9:05	9:06	Drop off Only
9:20	9:22	9:25	9:26	Drop off Only
9:40	9:42	9:45	9:46	Drop off Only
10:00	10:02	10:05	10:06	Drop off Only
10:20	10:22	10:25	10:26	Drop off Only
10.10				

For North South Connector information, call (970) 925-8484 Valid through March 2017. Schedules and times are subject to change.

10:45

10:46

Drop off Only

10:40

10:42



This FREE service is being provided for our community during the construction of the Pedestrian Bridge through a partnership between The City of Glenwood Springs an<u>d RFTA.</u>

UPDATED

ROUTE

ROUTE



ALL BUSES ARE EQUIPPED FOR WHEELCHAIRS

The North South Connector provides paratransit services for persons with disabilities within Glenwood Springs. For more information, call RFTA at 384-4955. Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape. TTY (test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-659-3656.

Para información de horarios o preguntas en Español favor de llamar al (970) 384-4950.

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and Civil Rights Act of 1964, North South Connector does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, disability or gender.